
 
Christ Church Christiana Hundred 

Weekday Service Schedule 
April 4 – June 27, 2018 

12 PM Wednesdays in the Chapel 
 

Dear Readers, 
Please note, where there are two readings, you will read the first one and the celebrant will 
read the second.  If you are unable to read on your assigned Wednesday or have questions, 
please call me at (302) 655-1816.  Thank you. – Zona  
 
Wed., April 4  L. Jensen  Martin Luther King Jr.  
      Genesis 37:17b-20 
      Psalm 77:11-20 
      Ephesians 6:10-20 

Prayers Form VI 
      Gospel – Luke 6:27-36 
 
Wed., April 11 E. Maroney  George Augustus Selwin  
      Genesis 12:1-14 
      Psalm 28:7-11 
      Ephesians 2:11-18 

Prayers Form V 
      Gospel – Matthew 10:7-16 
 
Wed., April 18 Z. Lindsay  Wednesday  
      Acts 8:1b-8 
      Psalm 66:1-8 

Prayers Form IV 
      Gospel – John 6:35-40 
 
Wed., April 25 C. Alexander  ST. MARK  
      Isaiah 52:7-10 
      Psalm 2 

Ephesians 4:7-8, 11-16 
Prayers Form IV 

      Gospel – Mark 1:1-15 
 
Wed., May 2  B. Field  (Athanasius) 
      Ezekiel 3:1-14a 
      Psalm 71:1-8 

I John 5:1-5 
Prayers Form VI 

      Gospel – Matthew 10:22-32 
 
Wed., May 9  C. Alexander  Gregory of Nazianzus 
      Wisdom 7:7-14 
      Psalm 37:3-6, 32-33 

Ephesians 3:14-21 
Prayers Form IV 

      Gospel – John 8:25-32 



 
 
 
Wed., May 16  L. Jensen  The Martyrs of the Sudan  
      Wisdom 3:1-9 
      Psalm 116:10-17 
      Hebrews 10:32-39  

Prayers Form VI 
      Gospel – Matthew 24:9-14 
 
Wed., May 23  B. Field  Nicholas Copernicus & Johannes Kepler 
      Genesis 1:14-19 
      Psalm 8 

I Corinthians 2:6-12 
Prayers Form III 

      Gospel – Matthew 2:1-11a 
 
Wed., May 30  C. Alexander  Joan of Arc  
      Judith 8:32—9:11    
      Psalm 144:1-12 

II Corinthians 3:1-16 
Prayers Form IV 

      Gospel – Matthew 12:25-30 
 
Wed., June 6  E. Maroney  Ini Kapuria  

Zechariah 1:7-11 
Psalm 31:19-24 
Revelation 14:13-16 
Prayers Form III 
Gospel – Matthew 8:5-13 

 
Wed., June 13  L. Jensen  Gilbert Keith Chesterton 
      I Chronicles 29:10-13 
      Psalm 8 

I Corinthians 15:50-52 
Prayers Form VI 

      Gospel – John 1:43-51 
 
Wed., June 20  Z. Lindsay  Wednesday 
      II Kings 2:1, 6-14 
      Psalm 31: 19-24 

Prayers Form IV 
      Gospel – Matthew 6:1-6, 16-18 
 
Wed., June 27  B. Field  Cornelius Hill  

Amos 5:14-15 
Psalm 90:1-2, 14-17 
Romans 14:12-19 
Prayers Form IV 
Gospel – John 10:7-18 


